

ASPEN (GROUP) HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company Registration No.: 201634750K (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

CHANGE OF NAME OF SUBSIDIARY

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Aspen (Group) Holdings Limited (the "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") refers to its announcement dated 6 June 2023 in relation to the entry into Subscription Cum Shareholders Agreement for the joint venture between Kulim Technology Park Corporation Sdn. Bhd. and the Company in Dynamic Tune Sdn. Bhd. ("**Announcement**").

Further to the Announcement, the Board wishes to announce that the name of the Company's subsidiary, Dynamic Tune Sdn. Bhd., has been changed to "KHTP Assets Sdn. Bhd." with effect from 13 June 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Aspen (Group) Holdings Limited

Dato' Murly Manokharan
President and Group Chief Executive Officer
14 June 2023